GSC	CCA eFile1: EF_011049963_001900175_064 Received: Finda	AFLITE - MOABITE LY, March 8, 2024 3:49:40 PM Page	1 of 5						
	CC FINANCING STATEMENT	Fi Fi	ILED & Rl riday, Marc ile Number rant Walra	ECORDED ch 8, 2024 4:05:24 F c: 064-2024-000106 ven nty Clerk of Superio					
	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS APPRICA VOLUE YOU THANK THE PROPERTY OF T	narolas suwaution							
A	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)								
	E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)								
C.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	_]							
700 240	AIRE NATION ESTATE c/o: 114th Street College Point, New York 11356								
	SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMAT	ION THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY				
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full nat not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here				Debtor's name will				
•	not fit in line 1 b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	E PLURIBUS UNUM- THE UNITED STAT	TES OF AMERICA [AG- :		64 A] DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Teurn				
	10 INDIVIDUALS SURINAME	FIRST PERSUNAL NAME	ADDITIC	IVAL IVAME(S)/IIVII IAL(S)	SUFFIX				
	MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
	o:1500 Pennsylvania Avune N.W.	Washington DC	d.c.	20220	u.s.a				
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full nar not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	he Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Fi			Debtors name will				
	28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM [AG- 598]	80/6/ A- IIS SECI							
OR	26. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
- 00	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
	o: 20th Street N.W.	Washington		20551	u.s.a.				
3. 8	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECUR	ED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured Party nar	me (3a or 3b)		#				
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME AIRE NATION [986125206]								
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
3c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
	o: 3166 Deshong Drive	Stone Mountain	ga	30087	onland				
2000 20000 2	4 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: 40,000,000,000,000,000.00 Forty Trillion Dollars Claim on all property of the Corporation; Including all Living Man With arms and legs on land, Their Estate Assets, Including the Allodal Title of Property located: approximately 33.7490°N latitude and 84.3880°W State of Georgia, This includes all Land 34.5°N to 36°N latitude and 83°W to 90°W longitude coving the vast Estate of North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Alabama, Georgia, Mississippi, and 27.994402 latitude and -81.760254 longitude land of Florda. Notice/Affidavit and Fee Schedule that will apply to the debtor that owe Aire Nation members labor tax cost, or that may cause any damages against this Trust Agreement or damages to any property of AIRE NATION Estate. Upon then all shall become a debtor who are bound by instrument of the Secured Party. [A Security (15 USC) COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVIT NOT A POINT OF LAW]								
The same of	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is X held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	Transport of the second	red by a Decedent's Personal if applicable and check <u>only</u> or	The second secon				
<u></u>	Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	X A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility		Itural Lien X Non-UCC					
V.		Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer	Х Ва	ailee/Bailor Licer	see/Licensor				
	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Amendment P.L. 79-291, 22 USC 288a, 15 USC 1&2, 1	868 Expatriation Act, Miller Act,	Sect. 9, Mi	ller Act, Baby Act					



FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if lin because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	e 1b was left blank				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM					
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
		THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Did do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing 		1b or 2b of the Financ	ing Staten	nent (Form UCC1) (use exact,	full name;
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE- FINA	NCE AND ACC	OUNTING	SER\	/ICES[AG- 598	80465 A
OR 106 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					Toursely
INDIVIDUAL & ADDITIONAL NAME (S)/INTITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
10c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1400 Defense Petagon	Washington		DC	20301-1400	u.s.a.
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or X ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	S NAME: Provide on	y <u>one</u> nan	ne (11a or 11b)	
OR AIRE NATION S-CROP	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	Towns and			Table 1800 16 1800 18	
c/o: 3166 Deshong Drive	Stone Mountair	7	ga	30087	u.s.a.
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	Storie Mouritain	1	ga	00001	u.s.a.
-OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, al	I counties-prope	rties) ONE	- real	estate in - THI	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, this FIF					
prejudice, in-to the United States of America					
[THE SECURITY (15 USC) COMMERC		1000		HTC) HTC	tsarv.
* *					
	W				
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	14. This FINANCING STATEM covers timber to be covered to the covered timber to be covered to the covered timber to be covered to the covered timber to the covered timber to be covered to the covered timber to be covered timber to the covered timber timber timber to the covered timber ti	Source Co.	extracted c	ollateral is filed as a	fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	16. Description of real estate:	V / all 50 ct	otoc	all cities	
AIRE NATION Tribal People	-OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, counties-properties) ONE real estate in THE UNITED				
-As any/all living-real-man with hands and	STATES OF AMERICA- this AIRE NATION Native				
legs,	Land -be as extracted with prejudice in the United				
on real land in the jurisdition of United	States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of				
States of America	Febuary, 2024.			agia on this 25	day or
as a AIRE NATION TRUST/ESTATE	1. 350ddi y, 2027.	1100	~ n an a	COLAL ACCICA) //

17. MISCELLANEOUS:

NOT A POINT OF LAW)

(A Security (15 U.S.C) -- COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT --

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)	y, March 8, 200	eFiled & eRecor DATE: 3/5/2024 TIME: 4:30 PM DEED BOOK: 02 PAGE: 00084 - RECORDING FE PARTICIPANT II	ded 2738 00085 ES: \$	5 25.00	064-2024-00010 <i>ϵ</i>
C SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) AIRE NATION ESTATE c/o: 114th Street College Point, New York, 11356 SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION		CLERK: Grant W GORDON Count		USE ONLY	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a. or 16) (use exact full han not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the line is the leave all of item 1 blank, check here.		fy er Bobreviate any obt. of the I downlation in tem 10 of the Financi		520 51.5	
1a: ORGANIZATION'S NAME E PLURIBUS UNUM- THE UNITED STAT	ES OF AN	MERICA IAG- 59	38046	64 A1	
OR 16 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	<u>=</u> /		NA NAMESVINTIA.	isi suffix
16. MAILING ADDRESS c/o:1500 Pennsylvania Avune N.W.	eny Washingt	on DC	d.c.	20220	^{couvi≳} u.s.a
22. ORGANIZATIONS NAME FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM JAG- 5988	e Individual Debtor ii	domation in item. Dof the Financi			
OR. 26 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRSTPERSONA	.Katie	ADC TIC	AA MAMEISYN TIA.	(S: SUFF X
26. MAILING ADDRESS C/O: 20th Street N.W.	ony Washingt	on:	STATE DC	POS ALCOCE 20551	солятая u.s.a .
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or Name of Assignment assignor secure 3a, drigations name AIRE NATION [986125206]	D.PARTY: Provide	anly <u>ons</u> Seal red Party come (2	a 01354		territoria de la constitución de l
36 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	NAME	ACC TIS	KAL VAME(S) NITIAL	J\$; \$J=∓IX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS c/o: 3166 Deshong Drive 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:	Stone Mo	ountain	s:AT≣ ga	9087A_000E 30087	couvrey onland
40,000,000,000,000.00 Forty Trillion Dollar Living Man With arms and legs on land, The located: approximately 33,7490°N latitude a	eir Estate	Assets, Including	g the	Allodal Title	of Property

40,000,000,000,000.00 Forty Trillion Dollars Claim on all property of the Corporation; Including all Living Man With arms and legs on land, Their Estate Assets, Including the Allodal Title of Property located: approximately 33.7490°N latitude and 84.3880°W State of Georgia, This includes all Land 34.5°N to 36°N latitude and 83°W to 90°W longitude coving the vast Estate of North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Alabama, Georgia, Mississippi, and 27.994402 latitude and -81.760254 longitude land of Florda. Notice/Affidavit and Fee Schedule that will apply to the debtor that owe Aire Nation members labor tax cost, or that may cause any damages against this Trust Agreement or damages to any property of AIRE NATION Estate. Upon then all shall become a debtor who are bound by instrument of the Secured Party.

[A Security (15 USC) -- COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVIT-- NOT A POINT OF LAW]

or y ∴applicable and cr	reckl <u>onik</u> lore box:
in the second	
gricultural Lien	Nor-LCC Fling
-Sai se/Bsilor	Loánsés/Licersor
Miller Act, Baby	y Act
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

TIME: 4:30 PM **DEED BOOK: 02738**

PAGE: 00085

Industrial Control of the Secretary Control	UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDE	NDUM			
THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM PROTESTOR STAME Protest (flow 100) any page definition of the control of the co		statement, if time 1 b was, eft b ank			
PREST PERSONAL MARKET (MISS) SAFE THE ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY The ARROWS SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CHAY THE AR		M			
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CALLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS THE	OR 96: INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
10. DESTOR'S NAME. Please (g) or 1930 my gas additional Destor name of destrict in the for a first on the forest personal Statement (state JDD) (see post full or not on the forest personal Statement (state JDD) (see post full or not on the forest personal Statement (state JDD) (see post full or not on the forest personal Statement (state JDD) (see post full or not on the full or not of the	FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
The PREVIOUS SURFACE PROTECTION AND PRECIONS OF AMERICA -, this FIRST AIRE NATION PLEDGURE - be as-extracted, with prejudice, in-to the United States of America, as a AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America as a AIRE NATION TRUST/ESTATE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE-FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICES[AG-59880465 / CP CP CP CP CP CP CP CP	ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)		HE ABOVE SPACE	is for filing office	EUSE ONLY
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE- FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICES[AG- 59880465 A			of the Financing State	ment (Form USD) (usa exac	k full parqu
To MALING ADDRESS 14.00 Defense Petagon 15. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME Provide only out where the or this or this part of the properties of this part of the properties o	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 106 INDIVIDUALS SURNAME	E- FINANCE AND ACCOUN	ITING SER	VICES[AG- 59	880465 A
14. O Defense Petagon Washington DC 20301-1400 U.S.a. 11. □ ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME 11. □ ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME 11. □ MALIAG ADDRESS C/O: 3166 Deshong Drive Stone Mountain Stone Mountain Ga 30087 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collaboral) -OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, all counties-properties) ONE - real estate in - THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, this FIRST AIRE NATION PLEDGURE -be as-extracted, with prejudice, in-to the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. [THE SECURITY (15 USC) COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVITNOT A POINT OF LAW] 13. ☑ The FRANCING STATEMENT is to be field (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicated) 14. The FIRAY CINA STATEMENT is to be field (for record) (or recorded) in the (ICDEGRAPOR on the second interest). AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT Equation 1. The UNITED STATES of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT					SUFF X
The INDIVIDUAL'S SURVAME The INDIVIDUAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collatoral) OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, all counties-properties) ONE - real estate in - THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, this FIRST AIRE NATION PLEDGURE -be as-extracted, with prejudice, in-to the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. [THE SECURITY (15 USC) COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVITNOT A POINT OF LAW] The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appreciate) The FINANCING STATEMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if appr	1400 Defense Petagon	Washington	DC	20301-1400	4
The MALING ADDRESS C/O: 3166 Deshong Drive Stone Mountain 2. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collatoral) OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, all counties-properties) ONE - real estate in - THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, this FIRST AIRE NATION PLEDGURE -be as-extracted, with prejudice, in-to the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. [THE SECURITY (15 USC) COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVITNOT A POINT OF LAW] 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filled [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filled [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in tem 18. (if Descriptor threat estate. (if Obston does not have a record interest). AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America as a AIRE NATION TRUST/ESTATE 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT STATES OF AMERICA- this AIRE NATION Native Land -be as extracted with prejudice in the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT		ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY SINAME	El Provide only <u>one</u> nar	me (1 s.or 11a)	
c/o: 3166 Deshong Drive Stone Mountain ga 30087 u.s.a. 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collatoral) OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, all counties-properties) ONE - real estate in - THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, this FIRST AIRE NATION PLEDGURE -be as-extracted, with prejudice, in-to the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. [THE SECURITY (15 USC) COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVITNOT A POINT OF LAW] 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in tem 16. (if Detarripos not have a record interest) AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America STATES OF AMERICA- this AIRE NATION Native Land -be as extracted with prejudice in the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT	ÖR 116 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	A33011 ((3)JA TIENÇƏJEMAN LAPVO	SUFFX
OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, all counties-properties) ONE - real estate in - THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, this FIRST AIRE NATION PLEDGURE -be as-extracted, with prejudice, in-to the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. [THE SECURITY (15 USC) COMMERCIAL AFFIDAVITNOT A POINT OF LAW] 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed for record (or records) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed for record (or records) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16. (if Debtor does not have a record interest). AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America STATES OF AMERICA- this AIRE NATION Native Land -be as extracted with prejudice in the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of Febuary, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT				345	
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16. (If Destar does not have a record interest). AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America as a AIRE NATION TRUST/ESTATE 16. Descriptor of real estate in particular and properties of the saction of the states of AMERICA- this AIRE NATION Native Land -be as extracted with prejudice in the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of February, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT	-OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -, prejudice, in-to the United States of [THE SECURITY (15 USC) COM	this FIRST AIRE NATION F f America, State of Georgia IMERCIAL AFFIDAVITNO	LEDGURE on this 29th	-be as-extract day of Febuai	ed, with
AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands and legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America as a AIRE NATION TRUST/ESTATE OUT OF MANY (all 50 states, all cities, counties-properties) ONE real estate in THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA- this AIRE NATION Native Land -be as extracted with prejudice in the United States of America, State of Georgia on this 29th day of February, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S.C) COMMERIAL AFFIFAVIT	4	sovers throen to be all	covers as-exhable:	colateral v is 1 ad as:	afxt.refling
	AIRE NATION Tribal People -As any/all living-real-man with hands legs, on real land in the jurisdition of United States of America	-OUT OF MANY (a counties-properties STATES OF AMER Land -be as extract States of America, Febuary, 2024. (A Security (15 U.S	ONE real of ONE real of ONE real of ONE real of ONE COMM	estate in THE URE NATION N udice in the Ur orgia on this 29	ative lited Ith day of

[With] THIS NOTE IS A LEGAL TENDER FOR ALL DEPTS. PUBLIC AND PRIVATE [\$40. Trillion]

SUPREME COURT DECISION

Circa 1848 A.D., On June 6, 1848, a Supreme Court Decision read by Theo H. McCaleb (Judge). Declared that the United States DOES NOT own the land of The Ancient Ones (Uaxashaktun) Mound Builders of North America (more than 1,000, 000 square miles of land). Also, the Court declared the lawful land owners are the heirs of Henry Turner (Washitaw-Moors/Muurs). See: Case No. 191, U.S. Supreme Court, United States vs. Heirs of Henry Turner